Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) 5 - 22 3 5 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

rab settings S S S S	Disease record the attached original decuments as easy, thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
, , ,	Name: Datacore Software Corporation
Comdisco, Inc.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6300 NW 5 th Way
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33309
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
U Oulei	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State Florida
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
○ Other Release of a Security Agreement	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 4/9/03	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,672,485
<u>75/738,522</u> 75/738,284	2,632,230
75/671,991 75/647,760	40. 40.
Additional number(s)	attached 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
•	
Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _165.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	
Silicon Valley Center	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
801 California Street	8. Deposit account number:
	o. Deposit account number.
Street Address:	
City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94041	
DO NOT 05	E THIS SPACE
521 Signature. 40.00 0P 522 125.00 0P	
	M. AGO 5/22/03
Name of Person Signing Signar	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	acomenis, and document:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EV255748116US

Juan, De Teresa, N

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Grant of Security Interest of Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Agreement") dated as of November 12, 1999, made by DataCore Software Corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of COMDISCO, INC. ("Grantee"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in Grantor's interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein), including the patents, patent applications and patent licenses described in Schedule A attached thereto and the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described in Schedule B attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2001, at Reel/Frame 002362/0274; and

WHEREAS, Comdisco Ventures, Inc., is successor in interest to Comdisco, Inc., and shall hereinafter be referred to as Grantee; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A and Schedule B, and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to Grantor's interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Dated: April 9, 2003

"Grantee"

COMDISCO VENTURES, INC., successor in interest to Comdisco, Inc.

Name:_

VICTOR D. HANNA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

COMDISCO VENTURES Title:__

000024

Fenwick & West LLP

MAY 1 9 2003

Received

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

NONE

Assign-Release-Patents and Trademarks-DataCore.doc

SCHEDULE B TRADEMARK & TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See attached Exhibit B

Assign-Release-Patents and Trademarks-DataCore.doc

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

EXHIBIT B

DATACORE SOFTWARE CORPORATION TRADEMARK SUMMARY

DataCore Trademarks	Status
DataCore name & design	Trademark application, serial no. 75/655036, 03/05/99.
SANcantata	Trademark application, serial no. 75/738522, 06/28/99.
SANCentral	Trademark application, 08/02/99
SANmirror	Trademark application, serial no. 75/738284, 06/28/99.
SANsonata	Trademark application, serial no. 75/671991, 03/26/99.
SANsymphony	Trademark application, serial no. 75/743364, 06/28/99.
Storage Domain	Trademark application, serial no. 75/647760, 02/25/99.

TRADEMARK